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COVID-19-Related Labor Market Information 
Updated: August 21, 2020 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Workforce Solutions is an affiliate of the Gulf Coast Workforce Board, which manages a regional system that helps employers solve their workforce problems and residents 

build careers so both can compete in the global economy. The workforce system serves the City of Houston and the surrounding 13 Texas Gulf Coast counties including: Austin, 
Brazoria, Chambers, Colorado, Fort Bend, Galveston, Harris, Liberty, Matagorda, Montgomery, Walker, Waller, and Wharton 
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Initial Claims for Unemployment Insurance 
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13-County Gulf Coast Region Initial Weekly Claims
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Source: Texas Workforce Commission
Note: Data shown does not include initial filings under Pandemic Unemployment Assistance (PUA). 

In thousands

Cumulative claims 
3/7 - 8/8:
756,405

60%

14%

-22%

-2%

-27%

9%

-19%
-14%

-7% -9%
-4%

-15%

7%

-1%

27%

-11%
-16% -21%

-6%

-22%

-40%

-30%

-20%

-10%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

3/28 4/11 4/25 5/9 5/23 6/6 6/20 7/4 7/18 8/1

13-County Gulf Coast Region Initial Weekly Claims
Percent change from previous week March 7, 2020 to August 8, 2020

Source: Texas Workforce Commission
Note: Data shown does not include initial filings under Pandemic Unemployment Assistance (PUA). 



3 | P a g e  
 

13-County Gulf Coast Region Net and Percent Change in Initial Claims for Unemployment Insurance 
Week of August 8, 2020 compared to Week of August 1, 2020 
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Source: Texas Workforce Commission and author's calculations
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Continuing Claims for Unemployment Insurance 

 

WARN Notices 
(last update: 8/21/20) 
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Unique Job Ads 

 

Change in Job Ads by Occupation 
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Source: EMSI
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Legal  (23)
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Healthcare Support  (31)

Computer and Mathematical  (15)
Food Preparation and Serving Related  (35)

Office and Administrative Support  (43)
Business and Financial Operations  (13)

Sales and Related  (41)
Management  (11)

Architecture and Engineering  (17)
Total, All Occupations (00)

Community and Social Service  (21)
Educational Instruction and Library  (25)

Installation, Maintenance, and Repair  (49)
Healthcare Practitioners and Technical  (29)

Construction and Extraction  (47)
Life, Physical, and Social Science  (19)

Production  (51)
Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and Media  (27)

Transportation and Material Moving  (53)

Gulf Coast 7-Days over 7-Days % Change in No. of Job Ads by Major Occupational Family
(August, 20 2020 to August, 13 2020 over August, 12 2020 to August, 5 2020)

Source: EMSI
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Personal Care and Service  (39)

Healthcare Support  (31)
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Architecture and Engineering  (17)

Protective Service  (33)

Building and Grounds Cleaning and Maintenance  (37)

Legal  (23)

Installation, Maintenance, and Repair  (49)

Educational Instruction and Library  (25)

Community and Social Service  (21)

Construction and Extraction  (47)

Life, Physical, and Social Science  (19)

Farming, Fishing, and Forestry  (45)

Production  (51)

Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and Media  (27)

Transportation and Material Moving  (53)

Gulf Coast 7-Days over 7-Days Net Change in No. of Job Ads by Major Occupational Family
(August, 20 2020 to August, 13 2020 over August, 12 2020 to August, 5 2020)

Source: EMSI
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Architecture and Engineering  (17)

Community and Social Service  (21)
Protective Service  (33)

Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and Media…
Business and Financial Operations  (13)

Sales and Related  (41)
Management  (11)

Office and Administrative Support  (43)
Life, Physical, and Social Science  (19)

Food Preparation and Serving Related  (35)
Computer and Mathematical  (15)

Educational Instruction and Library  (25)
Total, All Occupations (00)

Building and Grounds Cleaning and…
Transportation and Material Moving  (53)

Installation, Maintenance, and Repair  (49)
Healthcare Support  (31)

Healthcare Practitioners and Technical  (29)
Production  (51)

Construction and Extraction  (47)
Personal Care and Service  (39)

Farming, Fishing, and Forestry  (45)

Gulf Coast 30-Days over 30-Days % Change in No. of Job Ads by Major Occupational Family
(August, 20 2020 to July, 21 2020 over July, 20 2020 to June, 20 2020)

Source: EMSI
*Note: the mass expiration of job ads event on 5/28 now falls within the 30-day over 30-day period referenced above. As a result trends within this timeframe should 
be viewed with caution.
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Change in Job Ads by Sector 
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*Note: the mass expiration of job ads event on 5/28 now falls within the 30-day over 30-day period referenced above. As a result trends within this timeframe should 
be viewed with caution.
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Manufacturing (31)

Retail Trade (44)

Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services (54)
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Gulf Coast Region 7-Days over 7-Days Count of Employers Adding or Reducing Job Ads by Sector
(August, 20 2020 to August, 13 2020 over August, 12 2020 to August, 5 2020)

7 Days No. of Employers That Have Increased No. of Job Ads
7 Days No. of Employers with No Change in No. of Job Ads
7 Days No. of Employers That Have Decreased No. of Job Ads

Source: EMSI
Note: employer sample size per sector <= 1,000
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Unemployment Rates 
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Unemployment Rates: Cities 

 
13-County Gulf Coast Region Cities Unemployment Rates 

July 2020 
(same information as preceding bar chart) 
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Unemployment Rates: Counties 

 
 

13-County Gulf Coast Region Unemployment Rates 
July 2020 

(same information as preceding bar chart) 
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Galveston County: Unemployment Rate (NSA)
July 1990 to July 2020
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Waller County: Unemployment Rate (NSA)
July 1990 to July 2020
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Unemployment Rates: Houston MSA, Texas, U.S. 
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